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between ''the Cottfcn Ĉorporation of India Ltd. and *h© Qotton Export Cor*
potation orPalustan Ltd.

(c) The decision to deduce import duty it one of thefactors which has helped in fifoalisation of the deal.

Raids on Film Stars

6755* SHRI  SARJOO  PANDEY :
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleastd to state :

(a) whether general raids on Bombay Film Stars conducted about two years hack proved as utter flop;

(b) whether the authorisation which was given by the Commissioner was not kept secret; and

(c) whither Government have received
*ny complaint in this fegard and if so, what action haft been taken in the matter y

THE MINISTER OF STA1E IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  FINANCE (SHRI
PRANAB  KUMAR  MUKHERJEE) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) A complaint, alleging that secrecy m respect 01 these searches had
»ot been maintained) has been received.
It has not been found to be orrect.

Ttfade concessions given to and received from Bangladesh

6756. SttRI SHANKERRAO SA-VANT : Will the Minister of COM-MERCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Stirred No. 268 on the 7th March, 1975 regarding exports to and imports from Bangladesh and vtate :

(a) the trade concessions given to and received from Bangladesh since its inception;

(b) the nature and extent of the trade in each of the concessional commodities;

(c) the loss sustained, or profit made
|>y India  in ea6h year in each of these
tittamodittes; and

(d) in what way is the trade protocol signed on 17th December, 1974 going to safeguard the interests of India in futur£?

THE DEPU1Y MINISTER IN THE
MlNlStRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH , PRATAP  SINGH):
(a) and (b) Some commodities like coal were supplied to Bangladesh at a price related to domestic prices. 3 he total value of coal/coke/briquettes supplied to Bangladesh during theperiod 1972-7 and 1973*74 were around Rs. 146.6
lakhs and R*. 300.17 lakhs respectively.

(c) No loss as such Was stistatned on such supplies of coal.

(d) In terms of the Trade Protocol signed on 17th December, 1974, trade between the two countries is to take place in freely convertible currency. No specific commodi tywise targets have been laid down. Prices for supplied are to be determined on a comnoertfiil basis.

Steps to bristg about uniformity in Custom* Duties

6757. SHRI PRIYA  RANJAN  DAS
MUNSI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is no uniformity m the rates of customs duties on &ome items charged at various International airports of our country; and

(b) if so, what steps Government ar taking to ensure uniformity of custom duty at all the International airpox ts o our country?

THE MINISTER OF SI ATE IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  FINANCE  (SHR
PRANAB  KUMAR  MUKHERJEE):
(a) No, Sir; the customs duty on items of baggage imported at various International Airports is levied at uniform rate, as prescribed under the Indian
Customs Tariff.

(b) In view of (a), the Question does not arise.

Non-Plan assistance to State- Gov-
eenMUbats

6758. SHRI  BANAMALI  BABU :
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether non-plan assistance to State Governments by Way of grants-in-aid and loans has been discontinued from  1974-75?
(b) whether any other inode has been formulated to meet the requirements of the States and if so, the particulars thereof;

(c) whether any provision has been made for payment of arrears of such non-Plan assistance in respect of the earlier period; and
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(d) iftto* ttfti particulars thereof?

THE  MINISTER  OF  FINANCE
(SHRT C. SUBRAMAN1 AMJ : (a) to
(d) Non-Plan assis*an«e to State Governments by way of grants-in-aid and loan*

continues to be given. A statement showing the provision in the Central budget for payment of gran te-in-aid and loans to States for non “Plan purposes in I974“75 and 1975-76 is herewith attached.

Statement

Provision in the Central Budgtt for 1974-75 and 1975-76 for payment of Non-Plan grant-in-aid and loan to States

(R$. in Crores)

Purpose 1974-75 R E.  1975-76 B.E.

Grant-
in-aid

Loan Grant-
in-aid

Loan

1. Development of Commercial Crops . 0.02
a. Purchase of fertilizers (short tBrtn loans) .. 80.00 60.00

3. Cattle Extension and Dairy development in selected areas...................................... 0.01 0.15 ..

4. Incentive for higher procurement of food-
10.80 8.5Ograins.......................................................... ..

5. Loss in Rice Trade by Kerala Govt. . 0.16 ..

6. Rice Mill at Bikramganj, Bihar 0.01 • 1 0,01

7. Gandak Western Kosi Canal & Jalpapur
Flood Control Works . . . . 1.87 1.87 ,,

8. Fundamental and Basic Research for River
Valley Projects...................................... 0.05 O.O5

9. Western Kosi Canal . 2.00 « * 2.00

10. Interest charges on Capital outlay on D.V.C. 0.83 . •

11. Medical Relief . . . . . 0.03 , . • *
12. Non-Flan schemes....................................... .. a • 0.01
13. House buildifag advances to all India Service

Officers .......................................................... 0.25 0.25
14. Grants for Police force . . . . 2.00 1.83
15. Grants for Police Force to J & K Government  •  .  •  .  •  . 0.05

16. Gifant'for Police force (others)  . 3.00 3.00

17. Scientific Service & Research  . .. 3.00 .,

18. Assam Govt, under clause (a) of Second
Proviso to Att.*75(i) . . . . 0.13 0.13

19. Development of Border Areas 1.68 0.90

so. Assistance for ttansptirt & handling charges
of'Rioe & wheat in Jttnunu & Kashmir 0.17

1.17

2S. Asl&tance to Assam for Family Pension-cum-Life Insurance Scheme for Plantation workers 0.43 0.43

23. Craftsmen Training....................................... 0.45

24. Subvention from Central Road fund . 3*20 7.00

25. 'Maintenance <ff Strategic & Border Roads 18.87 19.8a
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Purpose 1974-75IUB.  1975-76 B.E.

Grant- Loan Grant- Loan
in-aid in-aid

26. Buildings Planning & Research . o.ox 0.01

37. Rural House sites....................................... 1.50 0.04 •.

s8. Nanak Qjim Centenary Programme . O.OI 0.02 «.

29. Central Library, Bombay O.Ol O.OI

30. Archaeology  .  .  .  . 1  . 0.10 0.25

31. Promotion of electronic Industry 0.48 0.36

32. Intensive acreage of Rubber Plantations *. 1.04 ..

33. Urban Water Supply Scheme . • • 0.40 .. 0.67

34. Improvement in the Salary Scales of University & College Teachers . . . . 4.26 7.70

35. National Discipline Scheme-Instructors Pay
& Allowances....................................... 3.55 3 09

36. Scholarships and Educational facilities to
the children of political sufferers (Free*
dom-fighters)  ....................................... 0.06

37. Other Educational Programmes . 0.07 0.03

38. National Loan Scholarships Scheme . 2.82 .. 2.82

39. Education & Welfare of Handicapped 0.02 0.02

.,

.,

42. Under the Constitution (Distributions of Revenues) Order, 1974 . . . . 481.67 503.12

43. Additional Provision under Item 42 • .. 5.00

44. Grants in lieu of taxes on Railway passenger fares . . . . 16.25 16.25

45. Promotion of Small Savings ' . 0.13 ..

46. Railway Safety Works . . . . 2.00 3.00

47. Relief on account of Natural calamities
(Arrears)................................................ 3.00 2.00 3.00 2.00

48. Relief to displaced goldsmiths and their
families.......................................................... O.15 0.30

49. Arrears of Grants for raising the emoluments
of low-paid employees . . . .

50* Share of Small Savings . . . . 275-00 .. 270.00

51. Other loans................................................. .. 0.12 0.09

53. Ways & Means Advances . . . . 100.00 .. 100.00

53. Statistics—Non-Plan Grants  .  , *  . 0.05 .. O.OI

54. Rehabilitation of displaced persons and
repatriates................................................ 9*9* 7.84

55. Aviation Training & Education . 0.03 • « 0.03

Total .  567.24 466.64 395.67 440.85

